Rev 10/04	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	TON FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader thereof.	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
VisionScope Inc.	Name: VisionScope LLC					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:					
attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 5 Greenleaf Woods Drive, Suite 101					
	City: Portemouth State: NH Zip: 03801					
	Country: USA					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
[X] Assignmenc [] Merger						
[] Security Agreement [] Change of						
Name						
Execution Date: February 6, 2004						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(8) 11/072,685	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	 Total number of applications and patents Involved [1] 					
be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804					
DO NO	F USE THIS SPACE					
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fattached copy is a true copy of the original	oregoing information is true and correct and any document.					
Attorney Name: Thomas O. Hoover Registration No. 32,470						
Signature: Thomas Signature	Ull Date: November 13,2086					
Total number of pages including cover she						
Attorney Docket No. VSI-001AX	344231					
Mali documenta to be recorded v	with required cover sheet information to:					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SEAFLOWER VENTURES

Ø1002

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, VisionScope, Inc., of 1000 Winter Street, Suite 1000, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-1448, is the owner of United States and Foreign Patents and Patent Applications listed on the Attachment A;

Whereas, VisionScope, LLC, a Delaware corporation, of 5 Greenleaf Woods Drive, Suite 101, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, is desirous of acquiring from VisionScope, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid United States and Foreign Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VisionScope, Inc. hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States and Foreign Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions therein described and claimed to VisionScope, LLC to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and Foreign Patent Offices to issue said Letters Patent when granted to VisionScope, LLC as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent and additional Patents as may be granted from said Patent Applications, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

VisionScope, Inc.

By:

Alexander W. Moot

Chairman, VisionScope, Inc.

General Partner, Seaflower Ventures LLC.

Date Feb. G. ZOUL

SEAFLOWER VENTURES

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal to the date set forth below.

Assignor's Signature:

Alexander W. Moot

State/Commonwealth

of Massichuserris

County of Middles Ex

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Alexander W. Moot and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this day of EBRHARY 2004

(SEAL)

Notary Public

Leonard Simon (print name)

My Commission expires Sept 18 / 2006

2005

EXHIBIT A

	Title	Endoscope System Endoscope System Endoscope System Endoscope System Zoom Laparoscope Miniature Endoscope System Miniature Endoscope Miniature Endoscope Miniature Endoscope		Title	Endoscope System Zoom Laparoscope Zoom Laparoscope Zoom Laparoscope Zoom Laparoscope Zoom Laparoscope Zoom Laparoscope Miniature Endoscope System
U.S. Patent Applications		Endoscope System Endoscope System Endoscope System Endoscope System Zoom Laparoscope Miniature Endoscop Miniature Endoscop Miniature Endoscop Miniature Endoscop	Foreign Patent Applications	Country	WO WO WO Taiwan Europe Canada Mo Canada Europe Lapan WO WO
	Issue Date	11/12/02		Grant Date	05/24/01
	Patent No.	6,478,730		Grant No.	126429
	Filing Date	09/28/99 03/06/00 03/06/00 09/09/98 09/13/00 03/21/01 03/06/00 06/20/00		Filing Date	09/28/00 09/09/99 09/09/99 09/09/99 09/13/00 09/13/00 09/13/00 09/13/00
	Application No.	60/156,478 09/521,044 09/520,648 09/518,954 09/150,134 60/153,568 09/660,840 09/813,939 60/187,305 60/212,935		Application No.	PCT/US00/26712 PCT/US99/20640 88115538 99 94 5609.8 2,341,721 56838000 PCT/US00/25107 2,381,823 00 96 1881.0 522879/01 PCT/US02/033336
	Attorney Docket No.	301499.1000-000 301499.1000-001 301499.1000-003 301499.1001-000 301499.1003-000 301499.1003-001 301499.1003-000 301499.3000-000 301499.3000-100		Attorney Docket No.	301499,1000-005 301499,1001-003 301499,1001-005 301499,1001-006 301499,1001-007 301499,1003-003 301499,1003-105 301499,1003-106 301499,1003-107 301499,1003-107

PATENT REEL: 018519 FRAME: 0694

WSGL Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP

Intellectual Property Law Patents • Trademarks • Copyrights

Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel. 617.542.2290 • Fax. 617. 451.0313 www.wsglip.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: November 13, 2006

TO: Assignment Division

Recordation Services

FROM: Thomas O. Hoover

Our File: $\sqrt{SI} - \bigcirc AX$

Your Ref:

Application No. 11 072 685

Filed Date: 3|4|06 Confirmation No.: 1221

Fax No.: (571) 273 0140

No. of pages transmitted

(including this page):

Sent by: Tanya Bellanti

Time:

A confirmation copy of this transmission will not be mailed unless the following is checked: []

MESSAGE

Enclosed for filing please find an: Assignment for recordation including authorization to charge the associated fee (\$40,00) to the Deposit Account

328745.1

THIS MESSAGE MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE. IF IT HAS BEEN RECEIVED AT ANY OTHER PLACE OR HAS NOT BEEN CLEARLY RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED SENDING PARTY COLLECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT SHOW OR DISTRIBUTE THIS MESSAGE TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S). THANK YOU,

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 018519 FRAME: 0695